ComRes

BBC Newsnight — Sexual Harassment Among
Women Survey

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 807 British women by telephone between 24t and 28t January 2014. Data were weighted to be representative of all GB women aged 18+. ComRes is a
member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock: katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Table 1

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014

Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 807
Weighted base 807
In the workplace
Yes 92
1%
No 706
87%
Not applicable 6
1%
Don't know 2
On the street
Yes 99
12%
No 700
87%
Not applicable 7
1%
Don't know 2
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Absolutes/col percents

Age Class Region
York-
shire &
Hum-  West East
Scot-  North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West side lands _lands _Wales ern London _ East West

87 132 144 139 124 181 264 186 112 245 72 24 96 82 72 51 39 86 112 106 67
89 137 129 137 121 194 210 242 145 210 72 32 88 72 72 56 40 88 104 112 72

5 11 17 21 19 19 28 30 21 14 6 1 12 3 7 7 5 10 14 21 6

6% 8% 13% 16% 16% 10% 13% 12% 14% 7% 9% 5% 13% 4% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 19% 8%
82 126 110 116 100 172 178 211 125 192 65 30 76 68 64 48 35 78 88 90 66
92% 92% 85% 84% 83% 89% 85% 87% 86% 92% 90% 93% 87% 94% 89% 86% 87% 88% 84% 80% 92%

1 1 * - 2 2 3 - - 4 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - *

1% * * - 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - - 1% - *

1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -

1% - 1% - - - 1% * - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% -
23 20 20 19 10 8 41 28 14 15 9 2 10 3 10 9 4 12 21 14 5
26% 14% 15% 14% 8% 4% 20% 12% 10% 7% 13% 5% 11% 4% 13% 16% 9% 14% 21% 13% 7%
64 116 108 118 109 185 165 213 129 192 63 29 77 68 62 45 36 76 81 97 65
72% 84% 84% 86% 90% 95% 79% 88% 89% 92% 87% 92% 88% 94% 87% 81% 91% 86% 78% 86% 91%

1 2 * - 3 1 2 - 2 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 2

1% 2% * - 2% * 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 3% - - 1% - 3%

1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -

1%

1%

1%

1%

ComRes




Table 1

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014

Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...
Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Total

807

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

In social situations such as in bars or at parties

Yes

No

Not applicable

Don't know

NET: In any of these
places

158
20%

642
80%

5
1%
2

*

210
26%

Prepared by ComRes

Age Class Region
York-
shire &
Hum-  West East
Scot-  North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West side lands _lands _Wales ern London _ East West
89 137 129 137 121 194 210 242 145 210 72 32 88 72 72 56 40 88 104 112 72
29 36 34 30 15 13 54 52 25 26 15 8 13 11 9 18 8 12 23 29 11
33% 26% 26% 22% 13% 7% 26% 21% 17% 13% 21% 24% 14% 16% 13% 32% 19% 14% 23% 26% 16%
57 101 94 106 105 180 153 189 120 180 57 23 75 60 62 36 32 74 79 82 60
65% 74% 73% 7% 87% 93% 73% 78% 83% 86% 79% 73% 86% 83% 87% 65% 81% 85% 76% 74% 84%
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 - - 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - *
1% * * 1% 1% * * - - 2% - 2% - 1% - 3% - 1% - - *
1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
1% - 1% - - - 1% * - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% -
31 44 39 40 28 28 79 68 32 32 18 8 21 13 15 22 9 21 33 36 14
35% 32% 30% 29% 23% 14% 37% 28% 22% 15% 24% 24% 24% 18% 21% 39% 23% 24% 32% 33% 20%
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Table 1

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014

Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

In the workplace

Yes

No

Not applicable
Don't know

On the street

Yes
No
Not applicable

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
807
807

99
12%

700
87%

1%

Working Status

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

NET: Not Not working - Not working - Retired - state Retired -

NET: Working Working FT Working PT Working seeking not seeking only private pension _ House person
430 260 170 377 75 52 120 89 41
403 266 137 404 76 55 121 103 47

51 30 20 42 9 9 8 14 1
13% 1% 15% 10% 12% 16% 6% 14% 3%

350 233 116 356 65 46 112 88 46
87% 88% 85% 88% 85% 82% 92% 85% 97%

* _ * 6 2 1 2 1 -

* - * 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% -

2 2 - - - - - - -

1% 1% - - - - - - -

58 35 24 40 11 17 2 8 2
14% 13% 17% 10% 14% 31% 2% 8% 4%

341 228 113 358 64 37 118 93 46
85% 86% 83% 89% 84% 67% 97% 90% 96%

2 2 * 5 1 1 1 2 -

* 1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% -

2 2 - - - - - - -

*

1%

ComRes




Table 1

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014

Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

In social situations such as in bars or at parties

Yes

No

Not applicable

Don't know

NET: In any of these
places
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Total

807

158
20%

642
80%

5
1%
2

*

210
26%

Working Status
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Absolutes/col percents

NET: Not Not working - Not working - Retired - state Retired -
NET: Working Working FT Working PT Working seeking not seeking only private pension _ House person
403 266 137 404 76 55 121 103 47
98 65 33 60 13 25 8 8 6
24% 24% 24% 15% 17% 46% 6% 8% 12%
302 198 104 341 62 29 113 95 42
75% 74% 76% 84% 81% 52% 93% 92% 88%
1 1 * 3 1 1 1 - -
* * * 1% 2% 2% 1% - -
2 2 - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - -
123 80 43 87 18 27 10 22 8
31% 30% 32% 22% 24% 49% 9% 22% 18%
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Table 2

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014

Q2. In cases where a woman is faced with sexual harassment at work, which of the following do you think is the best response ...
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

An immediate response
against the perpetrator
from the woman herself,
such as demanding they
stop

Intervention by her
employer or line
manager

Addressing it at a
legal level

Doing nothing

Don't know

Total
807
807

425
53%

300
37%

50
6%

12
1%

21
3%

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Age Class Region
York-
shire &
Hum-  West East
Scot-  North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West side lands _lands _Wales ern London _ East West
87 132 144 139 124 181 264 186 112 245 72 24 96 82 72 51 39 86 112 106 67
89 137 129 137 121 194 210 242 145 210 72 32 88 72 72 56 40 88 104 112 72
30 59 58 82 72 124 117 141 62 106 38 14 45 40 41 29 19 48 58 56 36
34% 43% 45% 60% 59% 64% 56% 58% 42% 51% 53% 44% 51% 55% 57% 52% 48% 54% 56% 50% 50%
43 65 56 47 40 48 75 82 69 73 31 14 36 28 27 26 12 27 31 44 25
49% 48% 44% 34% 33% 25% 36% 34% 47% 35% 43% 44% 41% 38% 37% 46% 31% 30% 30% 39% 35%
13 9 6 6 6 11 13 11 6 20 2 2 5 - 4 - 4 10 10 7 7
14% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 10% 3% 6% 5% - 5% - 9% 11% 10% 6% 10%
- 1 - 1 2 8 1 3 1 7 - - 1 2 - - 3 3 2 - 2
- 1% - * 1% 4% * 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 2% - - 8% 3% 2% - 2%
3 3 9 2 2 2 4 5 8 3 1 2 2 3 - 1 2 1 3 5 2

4%

2%

7%

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

6%

2%

1%

6%

2%

4%

2%

4%

1%

3%

4%

3%
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Table 2

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014

Q2. In cases where a woman is faced with sexual harassment at work, which of the following do you think is the best response ...

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

An immediate response
against the perpetrator
from the woman herself,
such as demanding they
stop

Intervention by her
employer or line
manager

Addressing it at a
legal level
Doing nothing

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
807
807

425
53%

300
37%

50
6%

12
1%

21
3%

Working Status

NET: Not Not working - Not working - Retired - state Retired -

NET: Working Working FT Working PT Working seeking not seeking only private pension _ House person
430 260 170 377 75 52 120 89 41
403 266 137 404 76 55 121 103 47
207 144 63 218 41 19 66 71 21

51% 54% 46% 54% 54% 35% 54% 69% 43%
160 98 62 140 26 27 38 22 26
40% 37% 45% 35% 34% 49% 32% 22% 55%
23 15 8 27 6 7 9 5 -
6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 13% 8% 4% -
1 - 1 10 2 - 6 3 -
* - 1% 3% 2% - 5% 3% -
12 9 3 9 2 2 2 2 1

3%

3%

2%

2%

3%

4%

2%

2%
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 3

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014
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Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Thinking about the ongoing allegations of sexual harassment by the Liberal Democrat Peer Lord Rennard, and the way Nick Clegg and his Party have handled
the situation, do you feel it has made the Liberal Democrats more appealing to women, less appealing to women, or has it made no difference?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

It has made the party
more appealing to women

It has made no
difference

It has made the party
less appealing to women

Don't know

Total
807
807

49

6%
380

47%

283
35%

95
12%

Prepared by ComRes

Age Class Region
York-
shire &
Hum-  West East
Scot-  North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West side lands _lands _Wales ern London _ East West
87 132 144 139 124 181 264 186 112 245 72 24 96 82 72 51 39 86 112 106 67
89 137 129 137 121 194 210 242 145 210 72 32 88 72 72 56 40 88 104 112 72
10 9 9 8 5 7 14 19 7 8 4 2 4 7 3 1 4 7 7 6 4
11% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 1% 10% 8% 6% 5% 6%
44 71 63 59 57 85 92 96 75 116 37 21 46 35 28 27 20 37 45 47 36
50% 52% 49% 43% 47% 44% 44% 40% 52% 55% 52% 67% 53% 49% 39% 49% 50% 42% 43% 42% 50%
17 32 40 58 52 85 77 98 50 58 26 4 28 21 29 22 13 30 34 50 26
19% 23% 31% 42% 43% 44% 37% 41% 34% 28% 36% 14% 32% 29% 41% 38% 33% 34% 33% 44% 36%
17 26 17 12 7 16 27 28 13 27 5 4 9 9 11 6 3 14 18 10 6
19% 19% 13% 9% 6% 8% 13% 12% 9% 13% 7% 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 7% 16% 17% 9% 8%
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Table 3

Sexual Harassment Study

CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014
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Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Thinking about the ongoing allegations of sexual harassment by the Liberal Democrat Peer Lord Rennard, and the way Nick Clegg and his Party have handled
the situation, do you feel it has made the Liberal Democrats more appealing to women, less appealing to women, or has it made no difference?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

It has made the party
more appealing to women

It has made no
difference

It has made the party
less appealing to women

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
807
807

49
6%

380
47%

283
35%

95
12%

Working Status

NET: Not Not working - Not working - Retired - state
NET: Working Working FT Working PT Working seeking not seeking only
430 260 170 377 75 52 120
403 266 137 404 76 55 121
29 20 9 20 5 3 8
7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7%
199 128 70 181 33 26 50
49% 48% 51% 45% 43% 46% 41%
125 85 41 158 23 21 53
31% 32% 30% 39% 30% 38% 44%
50 33 17 45 16 6 10
12% 12% 12% 1% 21% 1% 8%

Retired -

private pension House person

89
103

3%

46
45%

45
44%

7%

41
47

27
56%

16
34%

10%
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