

BBC Newsnight – Sexual Harassment Among Women Survey

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 807 British women by telephone between 24th and 28th January 2014. Data were weighted to be representative of all GB women aged 18+. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock: katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk

<u>Sexual Harassment Study</u> <u>CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014</u>

Table 1

Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...

Base: All respondents

				Ą	je				Cla	SS					No. 1		Region					
	<u>Total</u>	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	_65+_	AB			DE	Scot- land	North <u>East</u>	North West	York- shire & Hum- ber- side	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	Wales	East- ern	<u>London</u>	South East	South West
Unweighted base	807	87	132	144	139	124	181	264	186	112	245	72	24	96	82	72	51	39	86	112	106	67
Weighted base	807	89	137	129	137	121	194	210	242	145	210	72	32	88	72	72	56	40	88	104	112	72
In the workplace																						
Yes	92 11%	5 6%	11 8%	17 13%	21 16%	19 16%	19 10%	28 13%	30 12%	21 14%	14 7%	6 9%	1 5%	12 13%	3 4%	7 10%	7 12%	5 13%	10 12%	14 13%	21 19%	6 8%
No	706 87%	82 92%	126 92%	110 85%	116 84%	100 83%	172 89%	178 85%	211 87%	125 86%	192 92%	65 90%	30 93%	76 87%	68 94%	64 89%	48 86%	35 87%	78 88%	88 84%	90 80%	66 92%
Not applicable	6 1%	1 1%	1	*	-	2 2%	2 1%	3 1%	-	-	4 2%	1 1%	1 2%	-	1 1%	1 1%	1 3%	-	-	1 1%	-	*
Don't know	2	1 1%	-	1 1%	-	-	-	1 1%	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1 1%	1 1%	-
On the street																						
Yes	99 12%	23 26%	20 14%	20 15%	19 14%	10 8%	8 4%	41 20%	28 12%	14 10%	15 7%	9 13%	2 5%	10 11%	3 4%	10 13%	9 16%	4 9%	12 14%	21 21%	14 13%	5 7%
No	700 87%	64 72%	116 84%	108 84%	118 86%	109 90%	185 95%	165 79%	213 88%	129 89%	192 92%	63 87%	29 92%	77 88%	68 94%	62 87%	45 81%	36 91%	76 86%	81 78%	97 86%	65 91%
Not applicable	7 1%	1 1%	2 2%	*	-	3 2%	1	2 1%	-	2 1%	3 1%	-	1 2%	1 1%	1 1%	-	1 3%	-	-	1 1%	-	2 3%
Don't know	2	1 1%	-	1 1%	-	-	-	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1 1%	1 1%	-



Sexual Harassment Study CATI Fieldwork: 24th - 28th January 2014

Table 1

Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...

Base: All respondents

				A	ge				Cla	ss							Region					
	<u>Total</u>	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	_65+_	AB		<u>C2</u>	DE	Scot- land	North East	North West	York- shire & Hum- ber- side	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	Wales	East- ern	<u>London</u>	South East	South West
Weighted base	807	89	137	129	137	121	194	210	242	145	210	72	32	88	72	72	56	40	88	104	112	72
In social situations such	n as in bar	s or at p	<u>arties</u>																			
Yes	158 20%	29 33%	36 26%	34 26%	30 22%	15 13%	13 7%	54 26%	52 21%	25 17%	26 13%	15 21%	8 24%	13 14%	11 16%	9 13%	18 32%	8 19%	12 14%	23 23%	29 26%	11 16%
No	642 80%	57 65%	101 74%	94 73%	106 77%	105 87%	180 93%	153 73%	189 78%	120 83%	180 86%	57 79%	23 73%	75 86%	60 83%	62 87%	36 65%	32 81%	74 85%	79 76%	82 74%	60 84%
Not applicable	5 1%	1 1%	1	*	1 1%	1 1%	1	1	-	-	4 2%	-	1 2%	-	1 1%	-	1 3%	-	1 1%	-	-	*
Don't know	2	1 1%	-	1 1%	-	-	-	1 1%	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1 1%	1 1%	-
NET: In any of these places	210 26%	31 35%	44 32%	39 30%	40 29%	28 23%	28 14%	79 37%	68 28%	32 22%	32 15%	18 24%	8 24%	21 24%	13 18%	15 21%	22 39%	9 23%	21 24%	33 32%	36 33%	14 20%



<u>Sexual Harassment Study</u> <u>CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014</u>

Table 1
Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...
Base: All respondents

	_ _Total	NET: Working	Working FT	Working PT	NET: Not Working	Working Status Not working - seeking	Not working -	Retired - state only	Retired - private pension	House person
Unweighted base	807	430	260	170	377	75	52	120	89	41
Weighted base	807	403	266	137	404	76	55	121	103	47
In the workplace										
Yes	92 11%	51 13%	30 11%	20 15%	42 10%	9 12%	9 16%	8 6%	14 14%	1 3%
No	706 87%	350 87%	233 88%	116 85%	356 88%	65 85%	46 82%	112 92%	88 85%	46 97%
Not applicable	6 1%	*	-	*	6 1%	2 3%	1 2%	2 1%	1 1%	-
Don't know	2	2 1%	2 1%	- -	-	- -	-	-	-	-
On the street										
Yes	99 12%	58 14%	35 13%	24 17%	40 10%	11 14%	17 31%	2 2%	8 8%	2 4%
No	700 87%	341 85%	228 86%	113 83%	358 89%	64 84%	37 67%	118 97%	93 90%	46 96%
Not applicable	7 1%	2	2 1%	*	5 1%	1 2%	1 2%	1 1%	2 2%	-
Don't know	2	2	2 1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



<u>Sexual Harassment Study</u> <u>CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014</u>

Table 1
Q1. Have you ever been on the receiving end of sexual harassment in each of these places ...
Base: All respondents

						Working Status				
	<u>Total</u> N	ET: Working	Working FT	Working PT	NET: Not Working	Not working - seeking	Not working - not seeking	Retired - state only	Retired - private pension	House person
Weighted base	807	403	266	137	404	76	55	121	103	47
In social situations such as in	bars or at partie	<u>es</u>								
Yes	158 20%	98 24%	65 24%	33 24%	60 15%	13 17%	25 46%	8 6%	8 8%	6 12%
No	642 80%	302 75%	198 74%	104 76%	341 84%	62 81%	29 52%	113 93%	95 92%	42 88%
Not applicable	5 1%	1	1	*	3 1%	1 2%	1 2%	1 1%	-	-
Don't know	2	2 1%	2 1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NET: In any of these places	210 26%	123 31%	80 30%	43 32%	87 22%	18 24%	27 49%	10 9%	22 22%	8 18%



Sexual Harassment Study CATI Fieldwork: 24th - 28th January 2014

Table 2

Q2. In cases where a woman is faced with sexual harassment at work, which of the following do you think is the best response ...

Base: All respondents

				A	ge				Cla	ss							Region					
	<u>Total</u>	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	<u>C1</u>		DE	Scot- land	North East	North West	York- shire & Hum- ber- side	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	Wales	East- ern	London	South East	South West
Unweighted base	807	87	132	144	139	124	181	264	186	112	245	72	24	96	82	72	51	39	86	112	106	67
Weighted base	807	89	137	129	137	121	194	210	242	145	210	72	32	88	72	72	56	40	88	104	112	72
An immediate response against the perpetrator from the woman herself, such as demanding they stop	425 53%	30 34%	59 43%	58 45%	82 60%	72 59%	124 64%	117 56%	141 58%	62 42%	106 51%	38 53%	14 44%	45 51%	40 55%	41 57%	29 52%	19 48%	48 54%	58 56%	56 50%	36 50%
Intervention by her employer or line manager	300 37%	43 49%	65 48%	56 44%	47 34%	40 33%	48 25%	75 36%	82 34%	69 47%	73 35%	31 43%	14 44%	36 41%	28 38%	27 37%	26 46%	12 31%	27 30%	31 30%	44 39%	25 35%
Addressing it at a legal level	50 6%	13 14%	9 6%	6 4%	6 4%	6 5%	11 6%	13 6%	11 4%	6 4%	20 10%	2 3%	2 6%	5 5%	-	4 5%	-	4 9%	10 11%	10 10%	7 6%	7 10%
Doing nothing	12 1%	-	1 1%	-	1	2 1%	8 4%	1	3 1%	1 1%	7 3%	-	-	1 1%	2 2%	-	-	3 8%	3 3%	2 2%	-	2 2%
Don't know	21 3%	3 4%	3 2%	9 7%	2 1%	2 1%	2 1%	4 2%	5 2%	8 6%	3 2%	1 1%	2 6%	2 2%	3 4%	-	1 2%	2 4%	1 1%	3 3%	5 4%	2 3%



<u>Sexual Harassment Study</u> <u>CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014</u>

Table 2
Q2. In cases where a woman is faced with sexual harassment at work, which of the following do you think is the best response ...
Base: All respondents

	_					Working Status				
	<u>Total</u> _I	NET: Working	Working FT	Working PT	NET: Not Working	Not working - seeking	Not working - not seeking	Retired - state only	Retired - private pension	House person
Unweighted base	807	430	260	170	377	75	52	120	89	41
Weighted base	807	403	266	137	404	76	55	121	103	47
An immediate response against the perpetrator from the woman herself, such as demanding they stop	425 53%	207 51%	144 54%	63 46%	218 54%	41 54%	19 35%	66 54%	71 69%	21 43%
Intervention by her employer or line manager	300 37%	160 40%	98 37%	62 45%	140 35%	26 34%	27 49%	38 32%	22 22%	26 55%
Addressing it at a legal level	50 6%	23 6%	15 6%	8 6%	27 7%	6 7%	7 13%	9 8%	5 4%	-
Doing nothing	12 1%	1	-	1 1%	10 3%	2 2%	-	6 5%	3 3%	-
Don't know	21 3%	12 3%	9 3%	3 2%	9 2%	2 3%	2 4%	2 2%	2 2%	1 1%



<u>Sexual Harassment Study</u> <u>CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014</u>

Table 3

Q3. Thinking about the ongoing allegations of sexual harassment by the Liberal Democrat Peer Lord Rennard, and the way Nick Clegg and his Party have handled the situation, do you feel it has made the Liberal Democrats more appealing to women, less appealing to women, or has it made no difference?

Base: All respondents

				A	ge				Cla	ISS							Region					
	<u>Total</u>	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB			DE	Scot- land	North East	North West	York- shire & Hum- ber- side	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	Wales	East- ern	London	South East	South West
Unweighted base	807	87	132	144	139	124	181	264	186	112	245	72	24	96	82	72	51	39	86	112	106	67
Weighted base	807	89	137	129	137	121	194	210	242	145	210	72	32	88	72	72	56	40	88	104	112	72
It has made the party more appealing to women	49	10	9	9	8	5	7	14	19	7	8	4	2	4	7	3	1	4	7	7	6	4
	6%	11%	7%	7%	6%	4%	4%	7%	8%	5%	4%	6%	6%	5%	9%	4%	1%	10%	8%	6%	5%	6%
It has made no difference	380	44	71	63	59	57	85	92	96	75	116	37	21	46	35	28	27	20	37	45	47	36
	47%	50%	52%	49%	43%	47%	44%	44%	40%	52%	55%	52%	67%	53%	49%	39%	49%	50%	42%	43%	42%	50%
It has made the party less appealing to women	283	17	32	40	58	52	85	77	98	50	58	26	4	28	21	29	22	13	30	34	50	26
	35%	19%	23%	31%	42%	43%	44%	37%	41%	34%	28%	36%	14%	32%	29%	41%	38%	33%	34%	33%	44%	36%
Don't know	95	17	26	17	12	7	16	27	28	13	27	5	4	9	9	11	6	3	14	18	10	6
	12%	19%	19%	13%	9%	6%	8%	13%	12%	9%	13%	7%	12%	11%	12%	16%	11%	7%	16%	17%	9%	8%



<u>Sexual Harassment Study</u> <u>CATI Fieldwork : 24th - 28th January 2014</u>

Table 3

Q3. Thinking about the ongoing allegations of sexual harassment by the Liberal Democrat Peer Lord Rennard, and the way Nick Clegg and his Party have handled the situation, do you feel it has made the Liberal Democrats more appealing to women, less appealing to women, or has it made no difference?

Base: All respondents

	_					Working Status				
	<u>Total</u>	NET: Working	Working FT	Working PT	NET: Not Working	Not working - seeking	Not working - not seeking	Retired - state only	Retired - private pension	House person
Unweighted base	807	430	260	170	377	75	52	120	89	41
Weighted base	807	403	266	137	404	76	55	121	103	47
It has made the party more appealing to women	49 6%	29 7%	20 8%	9 7%	20 5%	5 7%	3 5%	8 7%	4 3%	
It has made no difference	380 47%	199 49%	128 48%	70 51%	181 45%	33 43%	26 46%	50 41%	46 45%	27 56%
It has made the party less appealing to women	283 35%	125 31%	85 32%	41 30%	158 39%	23 30%	21 38%	53 44%	45 44%	16 34%
Don't know	95 12%	50 12%	33 12%	17 12%	45 11%	16 21%	6 11%	10 8%	8 7%	5 10%

